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G.26 ' 

F E D E R A L R E S E R V E 

s t a t i s t i c a l r e l e a s e 

For immediate release 
August 4, 1972 

IBILE INSTALMENT CREDIT DEVELOPMENTS-JUNE 1972 

NEW CARS 

All 
lenders 

Bank 
direct 
loans 

Bank 
purchased 

Finance Other 
lenders 

Seasonally Adjusted 

Extensions ($ millions): 

June 1972 2,130 482 

May 1972 2,152 491 
June 1971 1,741 384 

Average note (Dollars): 

June 1972 3,424 3,307 

May 1972 3,449 3,334 
June 1971 3,329 3,217 

Cars financed (000): 

June 1972 622 146 

May 1972 624 147 

June 1971 523 119 

769 
763 
604 

3,328 

3,323 
3,199 

231 

230 

189 

Extensions ($ millions): 

June 1972 2,559 565 
May 1972 2,340 537 
June 1971 2,090 450 

Average note (Dollars): 

June 1972 3,430 3,304 
May 1972 3,426 3,294 
June 1971 3,333 3,214 

Cars financed (000): 

June 1972 746 171 
May 1972 683 163 
June 1971 627 140 

917 
824 
719 

3,371 
3,323 
3,239 

272 

248 
222 

588 
618 
504 

3,768 

3,756 
3,690 

156 

165 

137 

Not Seasonally Adjusted 

713 
669 
610 

3,753 

3,737 
3,675 

190 

179 
166 

291 
280 
249 

3,277 

3,404 
3,199 

89 

82 
78 

364 
310 
311 

3,221 
3,333 
3,141 

113 

93 
99 
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G.26 S -2-

AUTOMOBILE INSTALMENT CREDIT DEVELOPMENTS-JUNE 1972 

USED CARS 

purchased 
Finance Other 

lenders 

Extensions ($ millions): 

Seasonally Adjusted 

June 1972 

May 1972 

June 1971 

1,092 

1,105 

1,007 

306 

313 

•277 

383 

391 

330 

194 

199 

195 

209 

202 

205 

Average note (Dollars): 

June 1972 

May 1972 

June 1971 

1,889 

1,908 

1,824 

1,788 

1,820 

1,768 

1.933 

1.934 

1,801 

1,992 

1,982 

1,950 

1,867 

1,926 

1,826 

Cars financed (000): 

June 1972 

May 1972 

June 1971 

578 

579 

552 

171 

172 

157 

198 

202 

183 

97 

100 

100 

112 

105 

1 1 2 

Extensions ($ millions): 

Not Seasonally Adjusted 

June 1972 

May 1972 

June 1971 

1,221 

1,179 

1,125 

326 

328 

294 

429 

413 
369 

226 

213 

227 

240 

225 

235 

Average note (Dollars): 

June 1972 

May 1972 

June 1971 

1,876 
1,902 

1,812 

1,781 
1,822 

1,760 

1,941 
1,930 

1,809 

1,982 
1,972 

1,940 

1,805 
1,907 

1,767 

Cars financed (000): 

June 1972 651 183 221 114 133 

May 1972 620 180 214 108 118 

June 1971 621 167 204 117 133 
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